FORM PTO-1594	09-09	-2006	U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF
COMMERCE	\		United States Patent a	and Trademark Office
(Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2008)			Omico dialor i alom	
			ed documents or the new ac	ddress(es) below.
To the Director of the U.S. Patent . 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10330	4099	of receiving party(les):	
1			of conveying parties attached?	
Paisley Consulting	Inc.	5.1:	con Valley B.	ank
	,	Internal Address	Cove III	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associ	riation	THOMAS AGGING	_	
	ed Partnership	Street Address:	3003 Tasman	~ Dr.
☐ Corporation-State		1		
Other		City: Santa	Ilara	
A LUCY CONTRACTOR AND	ada Elvas M Na	State: CA Country USA		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attach 3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution I		Zip: 95054		
3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution i	Jate(s).	15 UJ7		
Execution Date(s): 5/30/66		Association	Citizenship	
· <u>'</u>			nership Citizenship	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		☐ Limited Partr ☐ Corporation		
Security Agreement	e of Name	Other	Citizenship	
ENGeomity Agreement Change	, 0, 1,0,110	If assignee is not do	omiciled in the United States, a	domestic representative
		designation is attac	hed: ☐ Yes ☒ No be a separate document from	assignment)
Other: 4. Application number(s) or registration nu	mber(s) and identi			addig/iment/
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	mber(b) and racing			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Regis	stration No.(s)	
78/698073		2358063	7 7767779	
to/618013		2073141	2453,77	
		26/3045	2489095	
		2658860	278 10 / 3	
		245 1152		
C. Identification or Description of Trademai	rk(s) (and Filing Da		Additional sheets	attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
Registration Number is unknown):	.,,			
5. Name and address of party to who)m	6. Total number	r of applications and	
correspondence		registrations	involved:	
concerning document should be ma	iled:		7	
Name: Silicon Valley Bank		7 Total fee (37	CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41):	\$ 240 00
Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF1	54	Authorized to	be charged by credit car	・コアウ・マ
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit ac	o n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.				के दि
Other Courts Clause	71D: 05054	8. Payment Info	ormation:	
City: Santa Clara State: CA	ZIP: 95054	o. rayinent inic	n mauvii.	m 6 5 88
Phone Number: (408) 654-4042		a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers	m = ===
			Expiration Date	1011014 100.55 11 2: 00
Fax Number: (408) 654-6313				
,		b. Deposit Accou		
Email Address: Idc@svbank.com		Authorized	User Name	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
1 Antho	4		0/30/2/	2000000
9. Signature.			8/50/06	<u>_</u>
	nature /	<i>J</i>	/ Date	发
<u>Clintheaps</u>	40 Boug		al number of pages including c	over
Name of Person Sign	ing 0	sh	neet, attachments, and docume	ant: \$ 518
Documents to be rec	orded (including cov	ver sheet) should be fa	xed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed	I to:
Mail Stop Assignment Reco	rdation Services, Dir	ector of the USPTO, I	P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA	over 90 77 77 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78
				000

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement is entered into as of May <u>30</u>, 2006 by and between SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Secured Party"), on the one hand, and PAISLEY CONSULTING, INC., a Minnesota corporation ("Grantor"), on the other hand.

RECITALS

- A. Secured Party and Grantor are entering into that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of even date herewith (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"). Capitalized terms used herein which are not defined, have the meanings set forth in the Loan Agreement, as the case may be.
- B. Pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement, Grantor has granted to Secured Party security interests in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in and to all intellectual property and all other Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, as collateral security for the payment and performance when due of all of the Obligations, Grantor hereby grants, represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT

- 1. <u>Grant of Security Interest.</u> To secure all of the Obligations, Grantor grants and pledges to Secured Party a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its intellectual property, including without limitation the following:
- (a) All present and future United States <u>registered</u> copyrights and copyright registrations, including, without limitation, the registered copyrights, maskworks, software, computer programs and other works of authorship subject to United States copyright protection listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> to this Agreement (and including all of the exclusive rights afforded a copyright registrant in the United States under 17 U.S.C. §106 and any exclusive rights which may in the future arise by act of Congress or otherwise) and all present and future applications for copyright registrations (including applications for copyright registrations of derivative works and compilations) (collectively, the "Registered Copyrights"), and any and all royalties, payments, and other amounts payable to Grantor in connection with the Registered Copyrights, together with all renewals and extensions of the Registered Copyrights, the right to recover for all past, present, and future infringements of the Registered Copyrights, and all computer programs, computer databases, computer program flow diagrams, source codes, object codes and all tangible property embodying or incorporating the Registered Copyrights, and all other rights of every kind whatsoever accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto.
- (b) All present and future copyrights, maskworks, software, computer programs and other works of authorship subject to (or capable of becoming subject to) United States copyright protection which are not registered in the United States Copyright Office (the "Unregistered Copyrights"), whether now owned or hereafter acquired, and any and all royalties, payments, and other amounts payable to Grantor in connection with the Unregistered Copyrights, together with all renewals and extensions of the Unregistered Copyrights, the right to recover for

-1-

all past, present, and future infringements of the Unregistered Copyrights, and all computer programs, computer databases, computer program flow diagrams, source codes, object codes and all tangible property embodying or incorporating the Unregistered Copyrights, and all other rights of every kind whatsoever accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto. The Registered Copyrights and the Unregistered Copyrights collectively are referred to herein as the "Copyrights."

- (c) All right, title and interest in and to any and all present and future license agreements with respect to the Copyrights.
- (d) All present and future accounts, accounts receivable, royalties, and other rights to payment arising from, in connection with or relating to the Copyrights.
- (e) All patents, patent applications and like protections including, without limitation, improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same, including without limitation the patents and patent applications set forth on Exhibit B attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents");
- (f) All trademark and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Grantor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit C attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");
- (g) Any and all claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringements of any of the rights included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the rights identified above;
- (h) All licenses or other rights to use any of the Copyrights, Patents or Trademarks, and all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent permitted by such license or rights;
- (i) All amendments, extensions, renewals and extensions of any of the Copyrights, Trademarks or Patents; and
- (j) All proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing, and all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits, and all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world and all re-issues, divisions continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part of the foregoing.
- 2. <u>Loan Agreement.</u> The security interests hereunder are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Secured Party under the Loan Agreement. The rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the security interests granted hereby are in addition to those set forth in the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and those which are now or hereafter available to Secured Party as a matter of law or equity. Each right, power and remedy of Secured Party provided for herein or in the Loan Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity shall be cumulative and concurrent and shall be in addition to every right, power or remedy provided for herein and the exercise by Secured Party of any one or more of the rights, powers or remedies provided for in this

-2-

Agreement, the Loan Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity, shall not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise by any person, including Secured Party, of any or all other rights, powers or remedies.

- 3. <u>Covenants and Warranties.</u> Grantor represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:
- (a) Grantor shall undertake all commercially reasonable measures to cause its employees, agents and independent contractors to assign to Grantor all rights of authorship to any copyrighted material in which Grantor has or may subsequently acquire any right or interest.
- (b) Grantor shall promptly advise Secured Party of any Trademark, Patent or Registered Copyright not specified in this Agreement, which is hereafter acquired by Grantor.
- (c) This Agreement is a supplement to the Loan Agreement and the provisions of the Loan Agreement are hereby incorporated herein as though fully set forth herein, including without limitation the provisions of Article 11 of the Loan Agreement whereby the parties have agreed to the choice of governing law, the jurisdiction of certain courts, the waiver of rights to jury trial, and a judicial reference procedure, as more particularly set forth in the Loan Agreement.
- (d) Grantor has no Registered Copyrights (including without limitation any pending applications therefore) except those listed in Exhibit A hereto. Grantor has no Patents (including without limitation any pending applications therefore) except those listed in Exhibit B hereto. Grantor has no Trademarks which are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (including without limitation any pending applications therefore) except those listed in Exhibit C hereto.
- 4. General. If any action relating to this Agreement is brought by either party hereto against the other party, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover reasonable attorneys fees, costs and disbursements. This Agreement may be amended only by a written instrument signed by both parties hereto. To the extent that any provision of this Agreement conflicts with any provision of the Loan Agreement, the provision giving Secured Party greater rights or remedies shall govern, it being understood that the purpose of this Agreement is to add to, and not detract from, the rights granted to Secured Party under the Loan Agreement. This Agreement, the Loan Agreement, and the other Loan Documents comprise the entire agreement of the parties with respect to the matters addressed in this Agreement.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page immediately follows]

-3-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

Address of Grantor:

Grantor:

400 Cokato Street East Cokato, MN 55321

PAISLEY CONSULTING, INC.

By:_

Title: LEC

Name: Tim

Well

Address of Secured Party:

Secured Party:

3003 Tasman Drive

Santa Clara, California 95054

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By:

Title:

Relatorship Manager

EXHIBIT A

REGISTERED COPYRIGHTS

(including copyrights that are the subject of an application for registration)

Title	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>

Sez Attached, prepared by: Westman, Champlin
+ Kelly, P.A.

Exhibit A

Copyright

Search Records Results

Registered Works Database (Author Search)

Search For: PAISLEY CONSULTING

Items 1 - 3 of 3

For a list of commonly used abbreviations that appear in the catalog record, click here.

i configuração de la constitución d

1. Registration Number: TX-4-232-726

Title: AutoAudit software: reference manual / by aPaisley Consulting.

Description: Sheets.

Claimant: acOutdoor America, Inc. (employer for hire of aStacey Weln)

Created: 1995
Published: 7Nov95
Registered: 19Dec95

Special Codes: 1/B

2. Registration Number: TX-4-771-730

Title: Workforce : version 1.0.0.

Description: Machine readable work.

Note: Printout only deposited.

Claimant: acOutdoor America, Inc. d.b.a. acPaisley Consulting

Created: 1997
Published: 13Mar98
Registered: 1May98
Special Codes: 1/C/D

3. Registration Number: TX-5-149-178

Title: Snap reporter.

Description: Computer program.

Note: Printout only deposited.

Claimant: acOutdoor America, Inc., d.b.a. acPaisley Consulting

Created: 1999
Published: 10Jan00
Registered: 9Feb00

Special Codes: 1/C

Home | Contact Us | Legal Notices | Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) | Library of Congress

U.S. Copyright Office 101 Independence Ave. S.E.

http://www.loc.gov/cgi-bin/formprocessor/copyright/locis.pl

5/30/06

Copyright

Search Records Results

Registered Works Database (Author Search)

Search For: OUTDOOR AMERICA, INC

Items 1 - 5 of 5

.

For a list of commonly used abbreviations that appear in the catalog record, click here.

Danishesi kujadisin 66-xari d

1. Registration Number: TX-4-130-299

Title: AutoAudit.

Description: Computer program.

Claimant: acOutdoor America, Inc. (employer for hire of aStacey Welu)

Created: 1995
Published: 6Jul95
Registered: 28Sep95
Special Codes: 1/C

2. Registration Number: TX-4-222-149

Title: AutoAudit.

Description: 1 v.

Claimant: acOutdoor America, Inc. (employer for hire of aStacey Weln)

Created: 1995
Published: 1Sep95
Registered: 12Dec95

Title on @ Application: AutoAudit software marketing materials.

Special Codes: 1/B/D

3. Registration Number: TX-4-232-726

Title: AutoAudit software: reference manual / by aPaisley Consulting.

Description: Sheets.

Claimant: acOutdoor America, Inc. (employer for hire of aStacey Weln)

Created: 1995
Published: 7Nov95
Registered: 19Dec95
Special Codes: 1/B

4. Registration Number: TX-4-771-730

Title: Workforce: version 1.0.0.

Description: Machine readable work.

Note: Printout only deposited.

Claimant: acOutdoor America, Inc. d.b.a. acPaisley Consulting

5/30/06

Created: 1997
Published: 13Mar98
Registered: 1May98
Special Codes: 1/C/D

5. Registration Number: TX-5-149-178

Title: Snap reporter.

Description: Computer program.

Note: Printout only deposited.

Claimant: acOutdoor America, Inc., d.b.a. acPaisley Consulting

Created: 1999
Published: 10Jan00
Registered: 9Feb00
Special Codes: 1/C

Home | Contact Us | Legal Notices | Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) | Library of Congress

U.S. Copyright Office 101 Independence Ave. S.E. Washington, D.C. 20559-6000 (202) 707-3000

EXHIBIT C

TRADEMARKS

Title	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>

Str Attached, Parpused by: Westman, Charplin and Wally, P.A.

Tuesday, May 30, 2006		Client Status Report	us Report			Fage: I
Client: P145	Paisley Consulting Canada Inc.	(V				
Trademark Name	Docket Number Status		Application Registration Number/Date Number/Date Attorney(s) Next Action(s)	Attorney(s)	Next Action(s)	Due Date(s)
CARD	P145.23-0010 Registered	0853576 14-Aug-1997	TMA499890 01-Sep-1998	NEW	Renewal - 1 yr Reminder Renewal - 6 mo Reminder First Renewal	01-Sep-2012 01-Mar-2013 01-Sep-2013
						7000
CARD	P145.22-0013 Registered	75/341907 15-Aug-1997	2358067 13-Jun-2000	NEW	Aff of Use - 6 Year Renewal - 1 yr Reminder Renewal - 6 mo Reminder	13~Jun-2006 13~Jun-2009 13-Dec-2009
United States of America	73				First Renewal	13-Jun-2010
CARDmap	P145.23-0009 Pending) 1291212 23-Feb-2006		NEW	Declaration of Use	23-Feb-2009
Canada	Classes: 009 Remarks: P45,22-0014	Sn-				
CARDmap	P145.22-0014 Pending	4 78/698073 23-Aug-2005		NEW		
United States of America	.a Classes: 009 Remarks: P145.23-0009	- CA				
COLLABORATIVE A DESIGN Canada	COLLABORATIVE ASSURANCE & RISK P145.23-001. DESIGN Registered Canada	1 1010069 26-Mar-1999	TMA536857 07-Nov-2000	NEW	Renewal - 1 yr Reminder Renewal - 6 mo Reminder First Renewal	07-Nov-2014 07-May-2015 07-Nov-2015

Tuesday, May 30, 2006		Client Status Report	us Report			Page: 2
Client: P145 Paisley Consulting Canada Inc.	ada Inc.	(k				
Trademark Name	Docket Number Status	Application Registration Number/Date Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Attorney(s)	Application Registration Number/Date Number/Date Attorney(s) Next Action(s)	Due Date(s)
CONTROL ASSURANCE & RISK DESIGN MAP	P145.23-0012 Registered	0825483 20-Sep-1996	TMA494359 11-May-1998	NEW	Renewal - 1 yr Reminder Renewal - 6 mo Reminder First Renewal	11-May-2012 11-Nov-2012 11-May-2013

Tuesday, May 30, 2006		Client Status Report	is Report			rager
Client: P 45 Paisley Consulting	ulting	j.				
Trademark Name	Docket Number Status	Application Number/Date	Application Registration Number/Date Number/Date Attorney(s) Next Action(s)	ttorney(s)	Next Action(s)	Due Date(s)
AUTOAUDIT	P 45.23-0001 Registered	796268 01-Nov-1995	TMA537166 16-Nov-2000	NEW	Renewal - 1 yr reminder Renewal - 6 mo reminder First Renewal	16-Nov-2014 16-May-2015 16-Nov-2015
Canada						
AUTOAUDIT	P 45.23-0004 Abandoñed	002550929 21-Jan-2002	The state of the s	NEW		
European Community Client Ref No: JMW/36491	Remarks: Abandoned per client instructions (6/12/03). JIW Sent to inactive - Box 76114 - destroy 5 yrs. JIW	Abandoned per client instructions (6/12/03). JJW Sent to inactive - Box 76114 - destroy 5 yrs. JJW	2/03). JJW 5 yrs. JJW			
AUTOAUDIT	P 45.23-0003 Abandoned	2002.3335	مستاستان والمتعارض والتستسين والمتعارض والمتعا	NEW		
Japan Client Ref-No: 8223	ses: rks:	9 Abandoned per client instructions (5/27/03). JJW Sent to inactive - Box 076107 - Destroy 5 yrs. JJW	27/03). JJW oy 5 yrs. JJW			
AUTOAUDIT Mexico	P 45.23-0002 Registered	350512 13-0ct-1998	596657 13-0ct-1998	NEW	Renewal - 1 yr Reminder Renewal - 6 mo Reminder First Renewal	13-Oct-2007 13-Apr-2008 13-Oct-2008
AUTOAUDIT	P 45.22-0001 Registered	74/725666 06-Sep-1995	2073141 24-Jun-1997	NEW	Renewal - 1 yr reminder Renewal - 6 mo reminder First Renewal	24-Jun-2006 24-Dec-2006 24-Jun-2007

United States of America

Classes: 9

Tuesday, May 30, 2006		Client Status Report	18 Report			Page: 2
Client: P 45 Paisley Consulting			ı			
Trademark Name	Docket Number Status	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date A	Application Registration Number/Date Number/Date Attorney(s) Next Action(s)	(\$)	Due Date(s)
BUSINESS ACCOUNTABILITY SOFTWARE P 45.22-0008 Abandoned	E P 45.22-0008 Abandoned	78/215066 14-Feb-2003		www.new		
United States of America Classes: 42 Remarks: Abandoned per	Classes: 42 Remarks: Abandoned per client instructions (3/31/05), JJW	nt instructions (3/3	1/0S). JJW			
estimate de la companya	P 45.22-0010 Abandoned	75/193160 31-Oct-1996	2254012 15-Jun-1999	NEW		
United States of Authorities Classe Classe Remark	Classes: 009, 016 & 035 Remarks: Abandoned per client instructions (10/13/05). JJW	nt instructions (10/	13/05). JJW			
CARDMAP Canada	P 45.23-0009 Abandoned	0827461 30-Oct-1996	TMA494357 11-May-1998	NEW		
Remark	Remarks: Refiled 2/23/06 (under File P145.23-0009) as CARDmap-let this application lapse (2/23/06). JJW	der File P145.23-01 apse (2/23/06). JJ	009) as CARDmap W	1		
COLLABORATIVE ASSURANCE & RISK DESIGN United States of America	P 45.22-0012 Registered	75/705674 14-May-1999	2613045 27-Aug-2002	NEW Aff of Use - 5 Year Aff of Use - 5.5 Year Aff of Use - 6 Year Renewal - 1 yr Remi Renewal - 6 mo Rem	Aff of Use - 5 Year Aff of Use - 5.5 Year Aff of Use - 6 Year Renewal - 1 yr Reminder Renewal - 6 mo Reminder	27-Aug-2007 27-Feb-2008 27-Aug-2001 27-Feb-2012 27-Aug-2012

Tuesday, May 30, 2006		Client Status Report	us Report			•
Client: P 45 Paisley Consulting	ธิบ	,s				
Trademark Name	Docket Number Status	Application Number/Date	Application Registration Number/Date Number/Date Attorney(s) Next Action(s)	ttorney(s) Ne	xt Action(s)	Due Date(s)
CONTROL ASSURANCE & RISK DESIGN MAP	SIGN P 45.22-0011 Abandoned	75/185124 2309559 10:Oct-1996 18-Jan-2000	2309559 18-Jan-2000	NEW		
United States of America	رور در در معرف می در در است. این در					
الإنطاقة المصافية والمستقدم المواجهة المستقدم التالية في أوسية المستقدمة المستقدم المستقدمة المستقدم المست	Remarks: Abandoned per client instructions (1/16/06).	nt instructions (1/1	(90/9).			
ENTERPRISE RISK NAVIGATOR	R P 45.22-0006 Abandoned	78/149897 -01-Aug-2002	- Company of the field of	NEW	a ·	
United States of America	Classes: 9 Remarks: Abandoned per client instructions (4/17/03). JJW Sent to inactive - Box 076107 - Destroy 5 yrs. JJV	9 Abandoned per client instructions (4/17/03). JJW Sent to inactive - Box 076107 - Destroy 5 yrs. JJW	7/03). JJW 29 5 yrs. JJW			
FOCUS	P 45.22-0009 Transfer	78/346655 30-Dec-2003	· via property and the second	NEW		
United States of America	6	office.		•		
MAGNUM	P 45.22-0005 Registered	76/323053 09-Oct-2001	2658860 10-Dec-2002	NEW A	Aff of Use - 5 Year Aff of Use - 5.5 Year	10-Dec-2007 10-Jun-2008
United States of America	Classes: 9			4	Aff of Use - 6 Year Renewal - 1 yr Reminder Renewal - 6 mo Reminder Rivet Renewal	10-Dec-2008 10-Dec-2011 10-Jun-2012 10-Dec-2012

Tuesday, May 30, 2006		Client Status Report	us Report			Page: 4
Client: P 45 Paisley Consulting	lting	.**				
Trademark Name	Docket Number Status	Application Number/Date	Application Registration Number/Date Number/Date Attorney(s) Next Action(s)	Attorney(s)	Next Action(s)	Due Date(s)
OUTDOOR AMERICA	P 45.22-0002 Z	75/145708	2451152	NEW	All of Use - 5.5 Year	15-Nov-2006
	Registered	06-Aug-1996	15-May-2001		Aff of Use - 6 Year	15-May-2007
United States of America	•	•	•		Renewal - 1 yr Remind	15-May-2010
	Classes: 25.28 42				Renewal - 6 mo Reminder	15-Nov-2010
					First Renewal	15-May-2011
OUTDOOR AMERICA	P 45.25-0001	1 0165240 NEW		NEW	for the second s	
	Abandoned	12-Sep-1995	ميال المراجعة من المارة والأيام المنطق ماراهية والتاميخ ماراة			
United States of America	فيمام المتناوي والمدود والمتناوية والمتناوية والمتناوية والمتناوية والمتناوية والمتناوية والمتناوية والمتناوية	المستوية والمارات والمرارعة والمرارع				
رسد و دروه می سوسید می مودند و دروه و در	Remarks: Not renewing - corporate name is Outdoor America no longer exists.	 corporate name is now Paisley Consulting. rica no longer exists. 	Paisley Consulti	.gu		
RISK NAVIGATOR	P 45.23-0007	A complete and the second of t	No approved the second	NEW		
Australia						
RISK NAVIGATOR	P 45.23-0005	003180601	003180601	NEW	Use	03-Feb-2010
	Registered	15-Apr-2003	03-Feb-2005		Renewal - 1 yr Reminder	15-Apr-2012
European Community					Renewal - 6 mo Reminder	15-Oct-2012
	Classes: 009 and 016				First Renewal	15-Apr-2013
RISK NAVIGATOR	P 45.23-0006	2003-112830	4789016	NEW	Use	23-Jul-2007
	Registered	18-Dec-2003	23-Jul-2004		Renewal - 1 yr Reminder	23-Jul-2013
Japan					Renewal - 6 mo Reminder	23-Jan-2014
	Classes: 000 8: 047				First Renewal	23-Jul-2014

Citent P 45 Paistey Consulting Paistey Consulting Doctock Number/Date Application Registration Number/Date Mumber/Date Mumbe	Tuesday, May 30, 2006		Client Status Report	us Report		The second secon	Page: 5
Docket Number/Date Application Registration		lting	1 Jr.	ť			
P 45.23-0008 Registered 19-Mar-2004 17-Sep-2004 Renewal - 1 yr Reminder	Trademark Name	Docket Number Status	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Attorney(s)) Next Action(s)	Due Date(s)
Registered 19-Mar-2004 17-Sep-2004 Renewal - 1 yr Reminder	RISK NAVIGATOR	P 45.23-0008	2358833	2358833	NEW	Use	17-Sep-2009
Renewal		Registered	19-Mar-2004	17-Sep-2004		Renewal - 1 yr Reminder	19-Mar-2013
Classes: 0.09 & 0.16 Rigistered 18-0ct-2002 19-Aug-2003 NEW Aff of Use - 5. Year	United Kingdom					Renewal - 6 mo Reminder	19-Sep-2013
P 45.22-0007		Classes: 009 & 016				First Renewal	19-Mar-2014
Registered 15-Oct-2002 19-Aug-2003 Aff of Use - 5.5 Year	RISK NAVIGATOR	P 45.22-0007	78/174605	2753229	NEW	Aff of Use - 5 Year	19-Aug-2008
Aff of Use - 6 Year		Registered	15-Oct-2002	19-Aug-2003		Aff of Use - 5.5 Year	19-Feb-2009
Classes: 9 Renewal - 1 yr Reminder Resign Renewal - 1 yr Reminder First Renewal Fi	United States of America					Aff of Use - 6 Year	19-Aug-2009
design P 45.22-0003 75/865725 2452172 NEW All of Use - 5.5 Year Registered 07-Dec-1999 15-May-2001 Aff of Use - 6 Year Remewal - 6 mo Reminder Renewal - 6 mo Reminder P 45.22-0004 75/865972 2489095 NEW Aff of Use - 5 Year Registered 07-Dec-1999 11-Sep-2001 All of Use - 5. Year Aff of Use - 6 Year Renewal - 1 yr Remind Renewal - 6 mo Reminder Renewal - 6 mo Reminder Renewal - 6 mo Reminder Renewal - 6 mo Reminder		Classes: 9				Renewal - 1 yr Reminder	19-Aug-2012
design P 45.22-0003 75/865725 2452172 NBW All of Use - 5.5 Year Registered 07-Dec-1999 15-May-2001 Aff of Use - 6 Year Renewal - 1 yr Remind Renewal - 1 yr Remind P 45.22-0004 75/865972 2489095 NEW Aff of Use - 5 Year Registered 07-Dec-1999 11-Sep-2001 All of Use - 5 Year Renewal - 1 yr Remind Renewal - 1 yr Remind Renewal - 6 mo Reminder First Renewal						Renewal - 6 mo Renúnder	19-Feb-2013
Registered 75/865725 2452172 NEW All of Use - 5.5 Year						First Renewal	19-Aug-2013
Registered 07-Dec-1999 15-May-2001 Aff of Use - 6 Year Renewal - 1 yr Remind Renewal - 1 yr Reminder First Renewal First Renewal Registered 75/865972 2489095 NEW Aff of Use - 5 Year Registered 07-Dec-1999 11-Sep-2001 Aff of Use - 5 Year Aff of Use - 6 Year Renewal - 1 yr Reminder Renewal - 1 yr Reminder Renewal - 6 mo Reminder	SNAP REPORTER and design	P 45.22-0003	75/865725	2452172	NEW	All of Use - 5.5 Year	15-Nov-2006
Renewal - 1 yr Remind Renewal - 6 mo Reminder First Renewal Registered 07-Dec-1999 11-Sep-2001 Renewal - 1 yr Remind All of Use - 5.5 Year Aff of Use - 6 Year Renewal - 1 yr Reminder Renewal - 1 yr Reminder First Renewal		Registered	07-Dec-1999	15-May-2001		Aff of Use - 6 Year	15-May-2007
Renewal - 6 mo Reminder First Renewal P 45.22-0004 75/865972 2489095 NEW Aff of Use - 5 Year Registered 07-Dec-1999 11-Sep-2001 All of Use - 5.5 Year Aff of Use - 6 Year Renewal - 1 yr Reminder Renewal - 6 mo Reminder First Renewal	United States of America					Renewal - 1 yr Remind	15-May-2010
First Renewal						Renewal - 6 mo Reminder	15-Nov-2010
P 45.22-0004 75/865972 2489095 NEW Aff of Use - 5 Year Registered 07-Dec-1999 11-Sep-2001 All of Use - 5.5 Year All of Use - 6 Year Aff of Use - 6 Year Renewal - 1 yr Remind Renewal - 6 mo Reminder First Renewal						First Renewal	15-May-2011
Registered 07-Dec-1999 11-Sep-2001 All of Use - 5.5 Year Aff of Use - 6 Year Renewal - 1 yr Remind Renewal - 6 mo Reminder First Renewal	SNAP! RECOVERY	P 45.22-0004	75/865972	2489095	NEW	Aff of Use - 5 Year	11-Sep-2006
Aff of Use - 6 Year Renewal - 1 yr Remind Renewal - 6 mo Reminder First Renewal		Registered	07-Dec-1999	11-Sep-2001		All of Use - 5.5 Year	11-Mar-2007
	United States of America					Aff of Use - 6 Year	11-Sep-2007
						Renewal - 1 yr Remind	11-Sep-2010
						Renewal - 6 mo Reminder	11-Mar-2011
						First Renewal	11-Sep-2011

Tuesday, May 30, 2006		Client Status Report		Page: 6
Client: P 45 Paisley Consulting		ir.		
Trademark Name	Docket Number Status	Application Registration Number/Date Number/Date Attorney(s) Next Action(s)	(s) Next Action(s)	Due Date(s)
WORKFORCE	P 45.25-0001	TX 4771-730 NEW	Λ	
	Pending	13-Mar-1998		

Minnesota

EXHIBIT B

PATENTS

Title	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
	6,748,025	06//2004

See attached, Parpared by: Westman, Champlin and lelly, RA.

Friday, May 26, 2006		Client S	Client Status Report	7	Page: 1
Client: P 45 Paisley Consulting, Inc.	lting, Inc.				
Title	Docket Application Number Status Number/Date	Application Number/Date	Patent No. Issue Date	Attorney(s) Next Action(s)	Due Date(s)
INFLATABLE GOOSE DECOY	P 45.12-0001 Granted	29/146905 17-Aug-2001	D464104 08-Oct-2002	NEW	
United States of America	Owner: WELU				
	Remarks: P45.13-0001 Canada	nada			
INFLATABLE GOOSE DECOY	P 45.13-0001 Abandoned	20020422 18-Feb-2002		NEW	
Canada	Owner: WELU			DLH	
	Remarks: Abandoned per client instructions (9/12/03), JJW U.S P45.12-0001	ient instructions	(9/12/03), JJW		
	Box 101491 - Destroy 10 yrs. JJW	stroy 10 yrs. JJV	V		

RECORDED: 09/06/2006

k ...